

The 50 years anniversary of Her Majesty The Queen's accession to the throne January 2022

Press program and information about events on 14 January 2022 in connection with the 50 years anniversary of HM The Queen's accession to the throne

Practical information

Press coverage of the 50 years anniversary of HM The Queen's accession to the throne on 14 January 2022 requires accreditation. Members of the media must be able to show photo ID and COVID-19 certificate upon request.

A request for accreditation must be made to the external organizer or the Royal House of Denmark. Information about pools and application opportunities is given on the following pages. The information is subject to change, and the latest updated press program is accessible on the Royal House of Denmark's website, kongehuset.dk, where a them-page about the 50 years anniversary has been set up.

Please note that it is the responsibility of participants to arrive on time for the stated meeting time.

PRESS PROGRAM

Please note that the information is subject to change.

The latest updated press program is accessible on www.kongehuset.dk.

Friday, 14 January: Council of State

HM The Queen and HRH The Crown Prince begin the day with a Council of State at Christiansborg Palace at 9.30 hrs.

Official photographer only. Please note that photos for editorial use will be released after the event on www.kongehuset.dk.

Friday, 14 January: The Danish Parliament's celebration

HM The Queen, The Crown Prince Couple, TRH Prince Joachim and Princess Marie and HRH Princess Benedikte participate in the Danish Parliament's celebration of the anniversary at 10.00 hrs.

TV 2 will be Host Broadcaster.

For information about accreditation, please contact Head of Press at the Danish Parliament Claus Brask, tel. +45 33 37 34 48 or email claus.brask@ft.dk.

Friday, 14 January: Wreath laying ceremony at Roskilde Cathedral

At 12.00 hrs., there will be a wreath laying ceremony at Frederik IX and Queen Ingrid's gravesite at Roskilde Cathedral in connection with the 50 years anniversary of Frederik IX's death. HM The Queen, The Crown Prince Couple, TRH Prince Joachim and Princess Marie and HRH Princess Benedikte will participate.

DR will be Host Broadcaster.

An application for accreditation stating media affiliation, name, title, and contact information must be sent to the Royal House of Denmark's communications department via e-mail kom@kongehuset.dk by Tuesday, 11 January at the latest. Accredited members of the media will receive a direct message by Wednesday, 12 January. Members of the media who are not accredited will not have access.

Wreath laying ceremony at Roskilde Cathedral							
Program	Time	Possibilities for the press	Details	Meeting time for the press			
HM The Queen, The Crown	11.45	Pool 1: By the track where the train	The Royal Family will arrive by train	10.15 by Roskilde Station.			
Prince Couple, TRH Prince		will arrive – outside (10 positions).	to Roskilde Station.				
Joachim and Princess Marie							
and HRH Princess							

Benedikte arrive at Roskilde		Please note that it will not be possible		
Station		to move between Pool 1 and Pool 2.		
HM The Queen, The Crown	12.00	Pool 2: The Main Entrance - outside	Arrival and departure from Frederik	10.30 by The Main Entrance.
Prince Couple, TRH Prince		(20 positions).	IX and Queen Ingrid's gravesite.	
Joachim and Princess Marie				
and HRH Princess				
Benedikte arrive at Roskilde				
Cathedral				
Wreath laying ceremony at		Official photographer only.		
Frederik IX and Queen				
Ingrid's gravesite		Please note that photos for editorial		
		use will be released after the event		
		on www.kongehuset.dk.		